	and the same of th		
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-C3) RE( 07 - 20 - 1	1998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMR No. 0651-0011-(exp. 4/94) -9-98  Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100767			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Crystal Tissue Company	Name: Crystal Creative Products, Inc.		
	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3120 S. Verity Parkway		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
☐X Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Middletown State: OH ZIP: 45042		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  KNo	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
	☑ Corporation-State Ohio		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached		
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🚨 Yes 🚨 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	1,679.384		
	1,075.304		
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Kathryn P. Evans	7 Tetal (27 (25D 2 44)		
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
2700 Carew Tower	⊠ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street			
Street Address:	Deposit account number:		
	o. Deposit account number.		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202			
City: State: ZIP: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
7/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000188 1679384 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
5 1 Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
the original document.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
f /	a dela		
Opal C. Doyle	(. Nove 1/6/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
,	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		

	Market		
FCRM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93) RI 04 - 14 - 195	SHEET RELASI DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	_ MAR 1 9 1998		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	rease econo and attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
The Crystal Tissue Company	Name: Crystal Creative Products, Inc.		
The Crystal IIssue Company	Internal Address 3120 So. Verity Parkway		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3120 So. Verity Parkway		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Middletown State: OH ZIP: 45042		
Corporation-State  Other	State: OII ZIP: 43042		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛂 Yes 山 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>OHIO</u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  □ Ye&□ No		
Execution Date: March 12, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
7.1. Tracomant Application (10.(c)			
	1,682,093		
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗅 Yes 🖄 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Kathryn P. Evans			
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40 \cdot 00		
2700 Carew Tower	☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 441 Vine Street			
	Deposit account number:		
City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
04/02/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000051 1682093 DO NOT US 01 FC:481 40.00 pp	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
Opal C. Doyle	C. 16/98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REG. NO. 1,682,093, PACK N' SEAL

Whereas Assignor, The Crystal Tissue Company, located and doing business at 3120 South Verity Parkway, Middletown, Ohio 45042, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,682,093, which registered on March 17, 1992 for the mark PACK N' SEAL and covering the following goods: gift envelopes: and

Whereas Assignee, Crystal Creative Products, Inc., the brother corporation of Assignor, also located and doing business at 3120 South Verity Parkway, Middletown, Ohio 45042, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Assignor, The Crystal Tissue Company

By: Menhan M KILS

	Titl	e: Phosic	26x 7	
State of <i>Chio</i>				
County of Butler				
On this 12 th	day of	ech	, 1998, before me appeared rument, who acknowledged the	18
Andrew Keely he/she signed it as a free act on b	pehalf of the identif	ied corporation	n with authority to do so.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0933

Shawn S. Chapman Notary Public



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

JUNE 10, 1998

PTAS

\*100685232A\*

WOOD, HERRON & EVANS KATHRYN P. EVANS 2700 CAREW TOWER 441 VINE STREET CINCINNATI, OH 45202

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/19/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1711/0431

NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

CRYSTAL TISSUE COMPANY, THE

DOC DATE: 03/12/1998

CITIZENSHIP:

ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

CRYSTAL CREATIVE PRODUCTS, INC. 3120 SO. VERITY PARKWAY

MIDDLETOWN, OHIO 45042

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74152242

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1682093

CITIZENSHIP: OHIO ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 03/25/1991 ISSUE DATE: 04/07/1992

MARK: CINCINNATI BEARCATS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS AND DESIGN

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0934 MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0935

## WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, LLP.

JOHN D. POFFENBERGER BRUCE TITTEL DONALD F. FREI DAVID J. JOSEPHIC A. RALPH NAVARO, JR. DAVID S. STALLARD J. ROBERT CHAMBERS GREGORY J. LUNN KURT L. GROSSMAN CLEMENT H. LUKEN, JR. THOMAS J. BURGER GREGORY F. AHRENS WAYNE L. JACOBS

JOSEPH R. JORDAN
KURT A. SUMME
KEITH R. HAUPT
KEVIN G. ROONEY
C. RICHARD EBY
THEODORE R. REMAKLUS
THOMAS W. HUMPHREY
DAVID E. PRITCHARD
DAVID H. BRINKMAN
STEPHEN W BARNS
J. DWIGHT POFFENBERGER, JR.
BEVERLY A. LYMAN, Ph.D.
A. RALPH NAVARO II
SCOTT A. STINEBRUNER (MN BAR ONLY)
KRISTI C. DAVIDSON

2700 CAREW TOWER
441 VINE STREET

## **CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202-2917**

TELEPHONE: 513-241-2324 FACSIMILE: 513-421-7269

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND UNFAIR COMPETITION LAW AND RELATED LITIGATION

July 6, 1998

EDMUND P. WOOD 1923-1968 TRUMAN A. HERRON 1935-1976 EDWARD B. EVANS 1936-1971

OF COUNSEL.
HERBERT C. BRINKMAN

TRADEMARK AND INT'L PATENT ADMINISTRATION KATHRYN P. EVANS STAFF ATTORNEY

Ms. Maya Bennett, Examiner Assignment Division U. S. Patent & Trademark Office Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Dear Ms. Bennett:

We are returning herewith an Assignment for correction. The number was incorrectly shown as 1,682,093 for the mark PACK N' SEAL. The correct number for this trademark is 1,679,384.

We are enclosing the corrected Assignment along with a new cover sheet and the Notice of Recordation. Also enclosed is our check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the cost of correcting this mistake.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Opal C. Doyle

/ocd Enclosure

RECORDED: 07/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1754 FRAME: 0936